
STATE OF TEXAS  § 
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 
AGREEMENT 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between FORT 
BEND COUNTY, TEXAS, a body corporate and politic of the State of Texas, acting by and 
through the Fort Bend County Commissioners Court (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and 
IDC, INC., (hereinafter referred to as “Engineer,”) authorized to conduct business in the State of 
Texas. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on or about January 26, 2010, pursuant to SOQ 09-072, County and Engineer 
entered into a Professional Engineering Services Agreement, (hereinafter referred to as the 
“Agreement” attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all purposes), for 
performance by Engineer of professional services relating to park and ride facilities in the 
Westpark, SH 90A, and FM 521 corridors located in Fort Bend County, Texas, as part of 
County’s Public Transportation programs (hereinafter referred to as the “Project”); and  

WHEREAS, the term of the agreement became effective upon execution of the last party and set 
to terminate on or before five (5) years from such date of execution, being January 25, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, County and Engineer desire to amend said Agreement to extend the deadline for 
completion of services related to the Project;  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County and 
Engineer is hereby amended as follows: 

1. The time for performance of the services under the Agreement, any Work Authorizations
and, any amendments thereof shall be extended to terminate on or before December 31,
2017.  Engineer shall render the remaining services to be provided under the Agreement,
any Work Authorizations and, any amendments thereof, by December 31, 2017.

2. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has not
been modified or amended.

3. If there is a conflict between this Second Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions
of the Second Amendment shall prevail.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Second Amendment to Professional Engineering Services Agreement 
IDC, Inc. 

Page 1 of 2 



EXECUTION 

This Second Amendment shall become effective upon execution by County. 

FORT BEND COUNTY     IDC, INC. 

___________________________ ____________________________ 
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge Authorized Agent – Signature 

___________________________ ____________________________ 
Date  Authorized Agent – Printed Name 

____________________________ 
Title 

____________________________ 
Date 

ATTEST: 

_________________________________ 
Laura Richard, County Clerk   

Reviewed by: 

__________________________________  
Paulette Shelton, Public Transportation Director 

Second Amendment to Professional Engineering Services Agreement 
IDC, Inc. 

Page 2 of 2 

hna I:\AGREEMENTS\2017 Agreements\Public Transportation\SOQ 09-072\IDC\Amendment 2 - Park & Ride-IDC.doc



EXHIBIT A 












































































	Amendment 2 - Park & Ride-IDC
	STATE OF TEXAS   §
	§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

	COUNTY OF FORT BEND  §

	EXHIBIT A
	IDC Amend extending contract-expires 12.31.16.1
	IDC Amend extending contract-expires 12.31.16.2
	IDC Amend extending contract-expires 12.31.16.3


